

CS NO.453/19
SACHIN GARG
Vs.
HAMIDA KHATOON @ SANDHYA @ RINKU
@ SIDDHI ZAINAH SHEIKH

16.11.2022

Present : Plaintiff in person.

Ms. Kanchan Gupta, Ld. Counsel for defendant
along-with the defendant.

The matter is fixed for PE today, however,
adjournment sought by both the parties to lead PE. In the
interest of justice, one opportunity is granted to both the
parties to lead PE.

Let advance copy of affidavit of evidence be
supplied to the opposite party.

At joint request, put up for PE on **08.05.2023**.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/16.11.2022