

CS 453/19
SACHIN GARG

Vs.

HAMIDA KHATOON @ SANDHYA @ RINKU @ SIDDHI
ZAINAH SHEIKH

26.09.2023

Present : Mr. Gaurav Rathore, Proxy counsel for plaintiff.
Defendant in person.

The matter is fixed for PE. No PW is present today.

Adjournment sought on behalf of the plaintiff for want of witness and even the counsel for defendant is not available today as well.

At request, put up for PE on **05.02.2024**.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/26.09.2023