

DEEPANSHI AGGARWAL Vs. MONU BAGGA

08.05.2024.

Present : Sh. P.K. Rawat, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Jitender, Ld. counsel for defendant no. 1.

As per report, Smt. Sarili Kakkar LR of defendant no. 3 refused to take the notice of the application. In that case it would be treated that Smt. Sarili Kakkar has been served.

One last opportunity is given to Smt. Sarili Kakkar to appear and pursue the application u/o 22 Rule 4 r/w section 151 of CPC.

Put up on **06.07.2024**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/08.05.2024